TOWN OF DANIEL, UTAH

MUNICIPAL RESOLUTION
Number: DR-2015-09-14B
Appr. Date: September 14, 2015
Effect. Date: September 14, 2015
Short Title: Adoption of new building inspection and permitting fees
Resolution: Whereas, Utah State Code Title 58 requires municipalities to

provide for inspection of building under construction within their
jurisdictions for compliance with State building codes; and

Whereas, Epic Engineering has heretofore provided these
services for Town of Daniel, the Daniel Town Council, as the governing
legislative body of the Town of Daniel, does hereby adopt a new fee
schedule created for the Town of Daniel by Epic Engineering to
adequately cover the costs of performing building inspections and plan
review services, as attached hereto.



In consideration of the above Service(s
following Fee Schedule:

gr
Epic Initials

FEE SCHEDULE

), Client/Owner shall pay Epic compensation on a time basis in accordance with the

Job Description
Principal

Associate

Senior Engineer

Project Manager
Project Engineer
Engineer w/P.E.
Engineer w/F.E.
Engineer Intern
Architect

Geologist

Senior Planner

Planner

Intern Planner

Design Tech

Sr. Cadd Technician
Cadd Tech
Construction Manager
BIM Specialist
Special/Building Inspector
Sr. Field Technician
Material Technician
Field Technician
Licensed Surveyor
Surveyor w/LSIT
Surveyor Assistant

1 Party Survey Crew

2 Party Survey Crew

3 Party Survey Crew
Clerical

Finance Charge
Materials Testing
Concrete Cylinder Break (3 Minimum)
Concrete Air Test
Concrete Slump Test
Cast Concrete Cylinders
Concrete Yield
Gradation

Liquid Limit

Plastic Index

Soil Classification

Flats & Elongated Test
Unit Weight

Density Test (Over 3)

1 Point Proctor

Wear Test (LA Rattler)
T-99 Proctor

T-180 Proctor

Specific Gravity — Course
Specific Gravity — Fine
Rices Specific Gravity on Asphalt
California Bearing Ratio
Absorption

Percolation

Briquettes (Set of 3)
Gyro Pucks (VMA)

Asphalt Extraction Analysis with Gradation $105.00

Specific Gravity of Cores
Sand Equivalent Test
Cores

Indirect Expenses
Mileage

*Mileage rate will be adjusted according to IRS mileage reimbursement rate.

Hourly Rate
$152.00
$137.00
$126.00
$123.00
$103.00
$ 95.00
$ 84.00
$ 63.00
$144.00
$ 96.00
$121.00
$ 90.00
$ 63.00
$ 97.00
$ 86.00
$ 79.00
$ 80.00
$105.00
$ 79.00
$ 66.00
$ 60.00
$ 54.00
$109.00
$ 97.00
$ 89.00
$110.00
$147.00
$181.00
$ 51.00

18%

$ 15.00
$ 20.00
$ 20.00
$ 23.00
$ 34.00
$ 60.00
$ 30.00
$ 30.00
$ 40.00
$ 60.00
$ 30.00
$ 19.00
§ 60.00
$120.00
$135.00
$135.00
$ 60.00
$ 60.00
8 75.00
$135.00
$ 60.00
Hourly
$135.00
$315.00

$ 60.00
§ 75.00
Hourly
Rate

Capies :

A.

B
C.
D

t

2

zQ

—

Note:

B&W8AX 11

$ 0.17 per printed page
Color 82X 11

$ 0.56 per printed page
B&W 11X 17

$ 0.22 per printed page
Color 11 X 17

$ 1.12 per printed page
Regular 24 X 36

$  3.50 per sheet
Velum 24 X 36

§$ 10.00 per sheet
Mylar 24 X 36

$ 28.00 per sheet
Regular 34 X 44

$ 11.20 per sheet
Velum 34 X 44

$ 20.00 per sheet
Mylar 34 X 44

$ 56.00 per sheet

Irregularly sized paper will be
round up to the next size

Shipping & Contract Services are billed
at cost plus 10%.

$ 0.56 per mile*

(Fee Schedule applicable through December 31, 2014)
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Passed and adopted by the Mayor and Town Council of Daniel, Utah, this / = day
Woder B

of gﬁ A, 2015 by the following vote:

Nay
Mayor Lance “Chip” Turner

Councilmember Kasey Bateman

Councilmember Jonathan Blotter

Councilmember Eric Bunker

Councilmember John A. Glodowski

— =P
APPROVED: / 7 F

ol Mayor or Acting Mayor

ATTEST:

X"W M%’V"tg‘ W\/

Recorder or Acting Recorder O




